SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).747-750 OF 2010

MIDC INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION, CHANDRAPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAH.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 29/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

to the Four weeks' time is granted appellant to file statement of case.

(Ravi P. Verma) AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi) Court Master