SECTIO

N XVII

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 747-750/2010

MIDC INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION, CHANDRAPUR

Appellant

(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

**VERSUS** 

MAH.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN.& ANR.

Responden

t(s)

Date: 05/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Jayshree Satpute,adv. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the appellant and the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 have already

filed the

statement of case. The office report proceeds to state that service

complete notice is on the respondent No.1, but n

one has

> entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

> > (M K HANJ

URA)

ar

www.ecourtsindia.com

Registr

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2014.12.08 10:43:59 IST

Reason: